Donegal
Mayo
Sligo

Galway
Galway County Borough
Roscommon

Clare
Limerick
Limerick County Borough

Cavan
Leitrim
Longford
Louth
Monaghan

Area

Aghern DED
Ardagh DED
Ballincollig DED
Ballintemple DED
Ballycotton DED
Ballyfeard DED
Ballyfoyle DED
Ballygarvan DED
Ballymartle DED
Ballymurphy DED
Ballynaglogh DED
Ballynoe DED
Ballyspillane DED
Bishopstown DED
Blackpool DED
Blarney DED
Caherlag DED
Carrig DED
Carrigaline DED
Carrigaline DED
Carrignavar DED
Carrigrohane Beg DED
Carrigtohill DED
Castlelyons DED
Castlemartyr DED
Clonmult DED
Clonpriest DED
Cloyne DED
Cobh Rural DED
Cobh Urban DED
Coole DED

Cork County Borough
Corkbeg DED
Cullen DED
Curraglass DED
Dangan DED
Douglas DED
Dunderrow DED
Dungourney DED
Farranbrien DED
Garryvoe DED
Glenville DED
Gortroe DED
Greenfort DED
Ightermurragh DED
Inch DED
Inishannon DED
Inishkenny DED
Kilcor DED
Kilcronat DED
Kildinan DED
Killeagh DED
Killeagh DED
Kilmacdonagh DED
Kilmonoge DED

Territory
() Terr2
() Terr2
() Terr2

Territory
() Terr3
(I) Terr3
() Terr3

Territory
() Terr4
(I) Terrd
() Terr4

Territory
() Terr5
(I) Terr5
() Terr5
(I) Terr5
() Terr5

Territory
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7
() Terr7

Households

49993

43218

21352

114563
Households

52882

25324

20624

98830
Households

37967

44443

19513

101923
Households

21781

10541

12042

29453

18506

92323
Households

65

174

5331

152

6177
437
159
159
182
157
205
199
666
134
536

1794
121

45
155
350
175
263
326

Cat 1 to 3 SEG P:Total Population

45970 137575
43279 117446
25848 58200
115097 313221
Cat 1 to 3 SEG P:Total Population
57232 143245
29114 65832
23472 53774
109818 262851
Cat 1 to 3 SEG P:Total Population
43505 103277
53402 121281
19384 54023
116291 278581
Cat 1 to 3 SEG P:Total Population
22242 56546
10174 25799
12516 31068
36734 101821
20789 52953
102455 268187
Cat 1 to 3 SEG P:Total Population
97 198
241 461
7849 15119
176 441
496 1293
151 271
106 234
795 1335
415 821
204 672
165 322
238 482
96 283
40 113
424 778
1934 4917
2210 5270
60 114
690 1769
3874 9343
489 997
1067 1691
1527 3507
382 918
443 873
90 158
371 799
797 2512
1616 4614
2804 6767
366 738
50214 123062
597 1845
210 399
198 346
63 160
9813 15999
760 1323
238 479
209 460
246 536
142 339
258 586
329 634
444 1323
136 382
667 1424
2645 4914
163 338
82 114
248 452
431 893
250 526
242 739
155 571




Kilpatrick DED () Terr7 111 218 362
Kinsale Rural DED () Terr7 1296 1358 3044
Kinsale Urban DED () Terr7 868 767 2257
Kinure DED () Terr7 91 134 290
Knockantota DED () Terr7 254 206 598
Knockmourne DED () Terr7 359 406 840
Knockraha DED () Terr7 383 312 781
Lehenagh DED () Terr7 3036 3474 8102
Leighmoney DED () Terr7 203 210 505
Liscleary DED () Terr7 1106 1230 3282
Lisgoold DED () Terr7 231 323 609
Matchy DED () Terr7 801 1249 2593
Midleton Rural DED () Terr7 2182 1673 4675
Midleton Urban DED () Terr7 1452 1084 3798
Mogeely DED () Terr7 163 149 362
Monkstown Rural DED () Terr7 243 350 779
Monkstown Urban DED () Terr7 1726 1753 4184
Nohaval DED () Terr7 93 92 209
Rathcooney DED () Terr7 2269 2720 6593
Rathcormack DED () Terr7 595 441 966
Riverstown DED () Terr7 1358 1393 4285
Rostellan DED () Terr7 340 408 798
St. Mary's () Terr7 1390 1517 4100
Templebodan DED () Terr7 147 183 399
Templebreedy DED () Terr7 1140 1305 2696
Templemichael DED () Terr7 202 330 620
Templenacarriga DED () Terr7 169 248 498
Watergrasshill DED () Terr7 367 353 739
Whitechurch DED () Terr7 666 905 1833
Youghal Rural DED () Terr7 279 414 801
Youghal Urban DED (I) Terr7 2333 2009 6203
108669 126257 293455
Households

Carlow () Terr8 17074 16682 46014
Waterford () Terr8 21395 23096 56952
Waterford County Borough () Terr8 17049 15836 44594
Wexford () Terr8 42705 42781 116596
98223 98395 264156

Kilkenny () Terr9 29478 34990 80399
Laois () Terr9 22421 23162 58744
Tipperary North Riding () Terr9 22866 27288 61010
Tipperary South Riding (I) Terr9 29221 31397 79121
103986 116837 279274

Kildare () Terr10 60578 67297 163944
Offaly () Terr10 23533 22799 63663
Westmeath () Terr10 26881 29807 71858
110992 119903 299465

Cat1to 3 SEG
Territory Households Total Population

Airport () Terr11 560 63 441
Ayrfield () Terr11 1690 2311 5426
Baldoyle () Terr11 1971 3336 6374
Balgriffin () Terr11 273 305 590
Ballygall A () Terr11 1160 1027 2843
Ballygall B () Terr11 721 742 1747
Ballygall C () Terr11 1329 2156 3787
Ballygall D () Terr11 951 1012 2412
Ballymun A (I) Terr11 604 310 1575
Ballymun B () Terr11 1223 699 4050
Ballymun C () Terr11 1939 1375 5896
Ballymun D () Terr11 1251 596 3712
Ballymun E () Terr11 576 1239 1602
Ballymun F () Terr11 890 1560 2652
Beaumont A (I) Terr11 997 1563 2667
Beaumont B () Terr11 1531 2014 5173
Beaumont C (I) Terr11 1248 1808 3050
Beaumont D () Terr11 718 1647 2605
Beaumont E (I) Terr11 772 1411 2289
Beaumont F () Terr11 1280 2405 3748
Blanchardstown-Abbotstown  (I) Terr11 1337 632 2537
Blanchardstown-Blakestown  (I) Terr11 10578 6985 24404
Blanchardstown-Coolmine (I) Terr11 3323 2586 9202
Blanchardstown-Corduff () Terr11 1520 1448 4346
Blanchardstown-Delwood (I) Terr11 1688 3006 4589
Blanchardstown-Mulhuddart  (I) Terr11 904 255 1833
Blanchardstown-Roselawn (I) Terr11 615 1599 2043
Blanchardstown-Tyrrelstow () Terr11 443 293 1653
Botanic A () Terr11 1240 1806 2914




Botanic B
Castleknock-Knockmaroon
Castleknock-Park
Clontarf East A
Clontarf East B
Clontarf East C
Clontarf East D
Clontarf East E
Clontarf West A
Clontarf West B
Clontarf West C
Clontarf West D
Clontarf West E
Drumcondra South A
Drumcondra South B
Drumcondra South C
Dubber
Edenmore
Finglas North A
Finglas North B
Finglas North C
Finglas South A
Finglas South B
Finglas South C
Finglas South D
Grace Park
Grange A

Grange B

Grange C

Grange D

Grange E
Harmonstown A
Harmonstown B
Howth

Kilmore A

Kilmore B

Kilmore C
Kilmore D

Lucan North
Priorswood A
Priorswood B
Priorswood C
Priorswood D
Priorswood E
Raheny-Foxfield
Raheny-Greendale
Raheny-St.Assam
Sutton

The Ward
Turnapin
Whitehall A
Whitehall B
Whitehall C
Whitehall D

Cherry Orchard A
Cherry Orchard B
Cherry Orchard C
Crumlin A
Crumlin B
Crumlin D
Crumlin E
Crumlin F

Dublin Belgard
Inchicore B
Kimmage A
Kimmage B
Kimmage D
Kimmage E
Kylemore
Walkinstown A
Walkinstown B
Walkinstown C

Arran Quay A
Arran Quay B

(1) Terr11 1319 1878 3449
(1) Terr11 5624 8395 14859
(1) Terr11 1371 3987 4561
(1) Terr11 1264 1870 3279
(1) Terr11 2542 4628 6458
(1) Terr11 1087 2393 3029
(1) Terr11 1046 2102 2772
(1) Terr11 594 1104 1643
(1) Terr11 1349 1943 3487
(1) Terr11 981 791 2602
(1) Terr11 1571 2120 3372
(1) Terr11 944 1051 2140
(1) Terr11 933 1256 2394
(1) Terr11 1481 2191 3857
(1) Terr11 618 450 1377
(1) Terr11 1257 1935 3504
(1) Terr11 1361 223 838
(1) Terr11 964 1049 2890
(1) Terr11 1137 790 3540
(1) Terr11 1053 813 2938
(1) Terr11 1201 1331 3129
(1) Terr11 958 689 2607
(1) Terr11 1127 707 3309
(1) Terr11 861 608 2768
(1) Terr11 773 632 2138
(1) Terr11 2124 3636 5986
(1) Terr11 2138 2387 7301
(1) Terr11 933 906 2138
(1) Terr11 1107 1488 3673
(1) Terr11 1433 2492 4330
(1) Terr11 967 1461 2930
(1) Terr11 1062 1464 3070
(1) Terr11 959 1102 2585
(1) Terr11 2876 6372 8706
(1) Terr11 1173 1113 2043
(1) Terr11 994 703 3006
(1) Terr11 488 444 1676
(1) Terr11 793 1070 2337
(1) Terr11 0 213 338
(1) Terr11 494 539 1564
(1) Terr11 724 571 3298
(1) Terr11 1027 452 3633
(1) Terr11 925 638 2846
(1) Terr11 865 977 2883
(1) Terr11 821 1734 2712
(1) Terr11 797 999 2478
(1) Terr11 1285 2769 3488
(1) Terr11 2138 4551 6203
(1) Terr11 1797 274 1308
(1) Terr11 562 1000 1717
(1) Terr11 1241 1917 3542
(1) Terr11 1545 1839 3902
(1) Terr11 806 1109 2252
(1) Terr11 999 1225 2353

109821 136570 298298

Cat 1to 3 SEG

Territory Households Pop Total Population
() Terr12 693 105 2161
(1) Terr12 947 626 2918
() Terr12 1090 566 3728
(1) Terr12 1437 1148 3862
() Terr12 1183 919 3197
(1) Terr12 1545 1341 4119
() Terr12 1070 791 2970
(1) Terr12 1105 1271 2982
() Terr12 80358 105164 238835
(1) Terr12 700 464 1849
() Terr12 736 516 2089
(I) Terr12 1428 956 3791
() Terr12 1022 901 2630
(I) Terr12 1351 1329 3502
() Terr12 954 602 2805
(I) Terr12 770 616 1893
() Terr12 728 816 1858
(I) Terr12 903 889 2263
98020 119020 287452
Cat 1 to 3 SEG
Territory Households Pop Total Population
() Terr13 610 681 1390
() Terr13 1399 693 3089




Arran Quay C
Arran Quay D
Arran Quay E
Ashtown A
Ashtown B
Ballybough A
Ballybough B
Botanic C

Cabra East A
Cabra East B
Cabra East C
Cabra West A
Cabra West B
Cabra West C
Cabra West D
Chapelizod
Crumlin C

Decies

Inchicore A

Inns Quay A

Inns Quay B

Inns Quay C
Kilmainham A
Kilmainham B
Kilmainham C
Kimmage C
Mansion House A
Mansion House B
Merchants Quay A
Merchants Quay B
Merchants Quay C
Merchants Quay D
Merchants Quay E
Merchants Quay F
Mountjoy A
Mountjoy B

North City

North Dock A
North Dock B
North Dock C
Pembroke East A
Pembroke East B
Pembroke East C
Pembroke East D
Pembroke East E
Pembroke West A
Pembroke West B
Pembroke West C
Phoenix Park
Rathfarnham
Rathmines East A
Rathmines East B
Rathmines East C
Rathmines East D
Rathmines West A
Rathmines West B
Rathmines West C
Rathmines West D
Rathmines West E
Rathmines West F
Rotunda A
Rotunda B

Royal Exchange A
Royal Exchange B
Saint Kevin's
South Dock
Terenure A
Terenure B
Terenure C
Terenure D
Ushers A

Ushers B

Ushers C

Ushers D

Ushers E

Ushers F

Wood Quay A
Wood Quay B

(1) Terr13 1512
() Terr13 1415
(1) Terr13 1363
() Terr13 2711
(1) Terr13 1023
() Terr13 1487
(1) Terr13 1297
() Terr13 847
(1) Terr13 2376
() Terr13 1427
(1) Terr13 1457
() Terr13 528
(1) Terr13 1040
() Terr13 1078
(1) Terr13 1054
() Terr13 1336
(1) Terr13 923
() Terr13 1046
(1) Terr13 872
() Terr13 968
(1) Terr13 1370
() Terr13 1124
(1) Terr13 1022
() Terr13 753
(1) Terr13 1784
() Terr13 1160
(1) Terr13 1537
() Terr13 191
(1) Terr13 841
() Terr13 1703
(1) Terr13 1177
() Terr13 921
(1) Terr13 990
() Terr13 935
(1) Terr13 1294
() Terr13 1391
(1) Terr13 1121
() Terr13 530
(1) Terr13 1529
() Terr13 1521
(1) Terr13 1870
() Terr13 1286
(1) Terr13 1469
() Terr13 1446
(1) Terr13 1321
() Terr13 1859
(1) Terr13 1092
() Terr13 1648
(1) Terr13 604
() Terr13 1691
(1) Terr13 1838
() Terr13 2123
(1) Terr13 1316
() Terr13 1197
(1) Terr13 2528
() Terr13 1595
(1) Terr13 1127
() Terr13 1428
(1) Terr13 1461
() Terr13 1263
(1) Terr13 1557
() Terr13 836
(1) Terr13 1231
() Terr13 538
(1) Terr13 1715
() Terr13 2184
(1) Terr13 1474
() Terr13 1363
(1) Terr13 613
() Terr13 286
(1) Terr13 777
() Terr13 607
(1) Terr13 1323
() Terr13 738
(1) Terr13 828
() Terr13 1082
(1) Terr13 1141
() Terr13 1741

100859

Territory Households

751
1043
1150
3915
1407

717

866
1191
2860
1155
1421

509

605

965
1286
1074

715

652

766

743

951

416

564

524
1002
1648

551

328

432
1027

522

851

766

674

418

467

860

428
1000

493
1144
2335
2991
2668
2293
1691
1553
2475

353
3410
2877
2991
2629
1863
2138
1786
1884
1887
2263
1901

666

239

800

394
1549
1579
2237
2074
1511

735

361

315

521

511

632

907

684
1814

99748

Cat 1to 3 SEG

2375
3675
2902
6817
2607
3368
3009
2195
5396
3661
3638
1700
2645
2937
2865
2351
2338
2933
2041
3373
2953
2359
2355
1159
3844
3013
4269
990
1824
3449
2639
2084
1660
2264
3242
2725
3942
1287
3628
3568
4304
3595
3900
4471
3337
3241
3140
4188
1468
4446
4541
5020
3695
2962
4749
3526
2675
3275
3569
2929
4199
1752
3569
1936
4601
3764
3494
3445
1773
872
1679
1072
2708
1752
1935
3064
2866
3538
241609

Total Population




Balbriggan Rural
Balbriggan Urban
Ballyboghil
Balscadden
Clonmethan
Donabate
Garristown
Hollywood
Holmpatrick
Kilsallaghan
Kinsaley

Lusk

Malahide East
Malahide-West
Meath
Portmarnock North
Portmarnock South
Rush

Skerries
Swords-Forrest
Swords-Glasmore
Swords-Lissenhall
Swords-Seatown
Swords-Village

Territory
() Terr1
(I) Terr2
() Terr3
(I) Terrd
() Terr5
(I) Terré
() Terr7
(I) Terr8
() Terr9
(I) Terr10
() Terr11
(I) Terr12
() Terr13
(I) Terr14

() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14
() Terr14

Households
110847
114563

98830
101923
92323
105616
108669
98223
103986
110992
109821
98020
100859
94361

3572 1561 4501 Pending
2426 2549 6631 Pending
274 295 859 Pending
182 236 577 Pending
192 242 605 Pending
2472 2150 6141 Pending
366 521 1162 Pending
302 427 952 Pending
975 2059 3328 Pending
624 806 2032 Pending
2044 1852 3528 Pending
2456 1889 4131 Pending
2199 3974 5281 Pending
2022 4928 6315 Pending
53575 50715 134005 Pending
1380 4264 5071 Pending
1218 2429 3338 Pending
2691 2517 6759 Pending
2825 3285 7612 Pending
4201 4520 9797 Pending
2396 3483 7679 Pending
3209 1659 6081 Pending
1873 3027 4919 Pending
887 1145 2572 Pending
94361 100533 233876

Cat 1 to 3 SEG Pop

176403
115097
109818
116291
102455
121184
126257

98395
116837
119903
136570
119020

99748
100533

Total Population
306468
313221
262851
278581
268187
286872
293455
264156
279274
299465
298298
287452
241609
233876

13




